Name of Municipality: TOWN OF ORANGETOWN Date Submitted:

2020 LAND USE BOARD APPLICATION

Please check all that apgly:

___Commercial esidential ,
Planning Board _. Historical Board
Zoning Board of Appeals ____Architectural Board
—_ Subdivision __ Consultation
—. Number of Lots __ Pre-Preliminary/Sketch
__ Site Plan __ Preliminary
__ Conditional Use ___ Final
__ Interpretation
Special Permit — g :
Aariance PERMIT#:__ °© 6 .
__ Performance Standards Review ASSIGNED %
__ Use Variance INSPECTOR: ENYD
__ Other (specify). v

Referred from Planning Board: YES / NO
If yes provide date of Planning
Board meeting:

Project Name: 6 ! 7:644 c€ f\ f\%‘l‘a\ ( a‘(ﬁf‘:)n O q,:“fﬁg qach @%‘:}j

Street Address: ‘ZQ Mpfn#mﬁ;lvﬁ
quet Ay 1045Y

Tax Map Designation: ,
Section: f d [ & Block: / Lot(s) ;'?/

Section: Block: Lot(s):

Directional Location:

On the rle F“(L sideof 24 Lﬂeff‘:# Bf\ A , approximately
[O3 awibfeet oM of the intersection MM" the

Town of _ORANGETOWN _in the hamlethvillage of bﬁ ot

Acreage of Parcel \[5 Zoning District ﬁ‘ ’5
School District___ N (U e Postal District N €
Ambulance District ___\) ¢ 1wk Fire District " Nanét
Water District ChICT Sewer District L wa Gﬂ/mﬂ

Project Description: (If additional sp [s jce required, please attach a namrative suy:mary )

&' "IQQ/V:CQ A’\Q\C«[ b 0 Slele “\ﬁa@q “éonc
QLI&{LIJ/?O‘; )éacg e S\V\/QED E)@ ‘&VICE’ (S ‘\[ﬂ(:fbw

The unders ned agrees to an extension of the statutary time limit for schedyli public hearing.
Date: ZZQIZ [ Appiicant’s Signature; { Z’;‘ é : ﬁ #i ?
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APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

Applicant: %Slmﬂ /t//m“ﬁ/ffe? Phone # @(‘(@ gzg (OS2
Address:__ 24 LE’/}’HL"IL Eﬂ\rﬁ /t)&m/vc;)[ Ay /O 95Y

Street Name & Number (Post Office) State Zip Code

Property Owner: [7 ,hﬂ'%naé,w MW)[,AE,’?— Phone # CO Q’G <325 -/0657Z2
Address;__ 2.4 ﬂ/(emiﬁ—# br)[f@ /éﬁé‘m"g[ Ay /D ?St{

Street Name & Number (Post Office) “State Zip Code

Engineer/Architect/Surveyor: Phone #
Address:

Street Narmic & Number  (Fost OHIGE) City Stale Zip Code
Attorney: _ Phone #
Address:

Street Name & Number {Fost Office) City State ~Zip Code

- WAl ! ' - < :

Contact Person: 1) Az Phone # é Qé gyz S~ (05 Z
Address: Z q M e ‘F’?l BFA/@ /{_J&U/{ o&% /L//V / o5 5‘/

Street Name & Number {Post Office) . Zip Code ]

GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW REVIEW:
This property is within 500 feet of;
(Check all that apply)

IF ANY ITEM IS CHECKED, A REVIEW MUST BE DONE BY THE ROCKLAND COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF
PLANNING UNDER THE STATE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW, SECTIONS 239 L, M, N, AND NN.

State or County Road ' State or County Park
Long Path County Stream
Municipal Boundary County Facility

List name(s) of facility checked above:

Referral Agencies:

RC Highway Department RC Division of Environmental Resources

: RC Drainage Agency RC Dept. of Health
NYS Dept. of Transportation NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation
NYS Thruway Authority Palisades Interstate Park Commission
Adjacent Municipality
Other




APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

_ FiLL IN WHERE APPLICABLE.
(IF THE FOLLLOWING DOES NOT APPLY PLEASE MOVE ON TO THE NEXT P )

If subdivision: P
1) ls any variance from the subdivision regulations required? / '
2) s any open space being offered? ____ If so, what amount?
3) Is this a standard or average density subdivision?
If site plan: e ﬁ \
1) Existing square footage / ' N

2) Total square footage
3) Number of dwelling units
If special permit, list special permit us€’and what the property wiil be used for.

d

Environmental Constraints:

Are there slopes greatér than 26%? If yes, please indicate the amount and show the gross

and net area
Are there str:?s/on the site? If yes, please provide the names.

Are there we 7 nds on the site? If yes, please provide the names and type:

Project History: A /(7 B
Has this project ever been reviewed before? b
If so, provide a narrative, including the list case number, name, date, and the board(s) you appeared

before, and the status of any previous approvals.

List tax map section, block & lot numbers for all other abutting properties in the same ownership as
this project.




Christian Martinez
29 Merritt Drive
Nanuet, NY 10854

August 20, 2020

Zoning Board of Appeals
20 Greenbush Road
Orangeburg, New York 10962

To Whom It May Concern,

Thank you for taking the time to review my application for a variance at 29 Merritt Drive, Nanuet, New
York. This is a corner property facing Ehrhardt Road and Merritt Drive. The variance consists of
installing a 6" high fence on my side yard of the property, facing Ehrhardt Road.

My family moved here from Queens in November 2013 to seek a better childhood for our 3 children,
where my eldest is only 8 years old and autistic, youngest is 2, and we are expecting baby #4 in
December. As a “Rockland boy” myself, | have always been fond of and believe Rockland County is a
hidden gem in New York. We never imagined or have experienced living in a corner property on a main
road, but we have quickly realized the challenges associated with it and having young children. My kids
toys and sports” balls have already made it to the main road and my kids have ran into the main road.
Because of these dangers and recent experiences, we expedited the installation of this fence in May
2020.

We had no idea that installing a 6’ fence instead of a 4’ fence would be such an issue. If so, we would
have filed this variance ahead of installation. The latches to the fence are installed at ~4.5’ above
ground so the kids cannot reach it. Our deepest and sincerest apology for having caused this violation,
and we look forward to a reasonable resolution to this matter.

Kindly find attached aif requested information to meet at an upcoming Zoning Board of Appeals
meeting. :

Thank you, stay safe and be well!

Sinc naly 7

Christian Martinez / A




PAGE # 1

SwWis PRINT KEY NAME ADDRESS

392489 64.18-1-64 Richard Butler 8 Villa Dr,Nanuet, NY 10954

392489 64,18-1-75 Wayne Huyck 382 Ehrhardt Rd,Pearl River, NY 10965
392489 64.18-1-76 John Brennan 384 Ehrhardt Rd,Pearl River, NY 109665
392489 64.18-1-77 Richard J Nemeth 386 Ebrhardt Rd,Pearl River, NY 10965
392489 64.18-1-80 Thomas D Roeder 9 Merritt Dr,Nanuet, NY 10954

392489 64.18-1-82 Michael Maguire 418 Etvhardt Rd,Pearl River, NY 10985
392489 64.18-1-78.1 Christian Martinez 29 Merritt Dr,Nanuet, NY 109854
392489 64.18-1-78.2 James Merritt 412 Ehrhardt Rd,Pear| River, NY 10865
392489 64.18-1-78.3 Paul O'Brien 17 Merritt Dr,Nanuet, NY 10954
392489 64.18-1-78.4 Julie A Cantone 26 Merritt Dr,Nanuet, NY 10954
382489 6£4.18-1-78.5 Nunziato Miuccio 16 Merritt Dr.Nanuet, NY 10954
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OFFICE OF BUILDING, ZONING, PLANNING,
ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

20-GREENBUSH ROAD - ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

Jane C. Slavin, RA. (845)359-8410 . Fax: (845)359-8526

VIOLATION NOTICE

June 3, 2020

Mr. Christian Martinez
29 Merritt Drive,
Nanuet, NY 10954

Dear Mr. Martinez,
I received a complaint involving your property located at 29 Merritt Drive, Nanuet, NY 10954. I made an

—inspectionr-on-June 3; 2 w%%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬂéebue?%éa—feﬁem%m.im@ﬁﬂmmﬂmgﬁ ——
Ehrhardt Road taller than 4 ¥ feet. This is a violation of Chapter 43 Section 5.226 of the Orangetown
Zoning Code.

5.2 Exceptions to bulk regulations.
5.226.

Fences and walls. Except as provided in § 5-223, a fence or freestanding wail not more than 4 1/2
feet in height is permitted within a required front yard. A fence over the six-foot height is permiited
in the side and rear vards, provided that it is set back from the lot line a distance equal to 2/3 its
height. Fence height shall be measured from average finished grade in the adjacent area as
determined by the Building Inspector. Walls over six feet high shall conform to the height
regulations of § 3.12. A building permit is required for all fences and walls, except fences six feet
high or less for a residential lot for a single-family or two-family dwelling.

Please contact me within five days at (845) 359-84 10 extension 4301 so we can dlSCLlSS this further.

Fallure to do so will result in further action by this office

Very truly yours,

Chrlstlan Catania

Code Enforcement Officer

CC: Michael Acheson:
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OFFICE OF BUILDING, ZONING, PLANNING,
ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT
TOWN OF ORANGETOWN
20 Greenbush Road
Orangeburg, N.Y. 10962

Jane Slavin, R.A. (845)359-8410 Fax: (845) 3598526
Director
DENIAL TO THF, ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
. Data; Jume 17,2020 ' '

Applicant; Martinez

Address: 29 Menitt Dr, Nauet, NY
RE: Application Made at; same
Chapter 43, Section 5.226... 6' Fence allowed in side and rear yards with front yard proposed

1 variance required )
Section; 6418 Block:___1 Lot 781
Dear Martinez

Please be advised that the Building Permit Application, which you submitted on

has been denied. [ have enclosed a Xerox copy of your application, where you will find
at the bottom the reason for denial.

NOTE: PLEASE KEEP FOR YOUR RECGRDS CC: Rosanna Sfaga
12-31-18-CCC Liz Decort
Debbie Arbolino




PEREAT EXFIRES TWO (2) YEARS FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE.
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